

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



## OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

Dear ENERGY STAR® Water Heaters Stakeholders.

EPA is in the process of proposing optional connected criteria for Water Heaters in the forthcoming Version 3.3 specification revision. In conjunction with these efforts, DOE is developing a test procedure to evaluate the demand response capabilities of a connected Water Heater. Stakeholders are encouraged to attend the ENERGY STAR Connected Water Heater Test Procedure Check-In 1 WebEx on **August 15, 2019 from 12:00 to 2:00pm ET**.

## WebEx Information:

Meeting Link: https://insidenci.webex.com/insidenci/j.php?MTID=mc6253a1ec822498712160acaa492289c

Call-in toll-free number: 1-866-855-1402 Attendee access code: 202 973 2434

Any questions regarding this meeting can be directed to <u>WaterHeaters@energystar.gov</u>. For more information regarding potential connected water heater criteria visit the <u>Water Heater Product Development Page</u>. For information about other connected large load product criteria, visit the <u>Connected Criteria for ENERGY STAR Products</u> development page.

Thank you for your support of the ENERGY STAR program.

## For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your <a href="MESA">MESA</a> account. If you are not a partner organization and wish to opt out of receiving e-mails, please contact <a href="EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov">EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov</a>. Unsubscribing means that you will no longer receive program-wide or product-specific e-mails from ENERGY STAR.



This email was sent by:
EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

Unsubscribe from ENERGY STAR Emails